
Travancore Devaswom Board    

Works Department   
  

                  Notice Inviting Short Tender   
Tender Notice No. TDB/ED/T- 09/22-23  

   

On the behalf of Travancore Devaswom Board, Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Chengannur invites sealed competitive 

quotations from registered contractors in Travancore Devaswom Board & Kerala Public Works Department/firms for the proper 

completion of the following works.    

 

SL No.  Tender no.  Name of work  PAC  

Rs.  

EMD  

Rs.  

Value of  

Document  

Rs.  

Period of 

Completion  

1.  T-75/22-23  Eramallikkara Sree Dharma Sastha Devaswom in Thiruvalla 

Group – Urgent wiring to the stage Sapthahapandal 

Ornamental Gopuram and rewiring to the existing electrical 

installation to the Kanicka Mandapam-Reg. 

2,82,643/- 7100/- 600+12% 

GST 

30 days 

2 T-76/22-23 Ennakadu Sree Krishnaswamy Devaswom in Aranmula 

Group– Rewiring of the existing damaged electrical 

installation to the temple structures and providing yard 

lights in and around the temple premises. -Reg. 

2,09,056/- 5300/- 500+12% 

GST 

30 days 

3 T-77/22-23 Thrikkadavoor Sree Mahadeva temple, Devaswom office 

and Sadyalayam urgent maintenance and repairs of 

electrical installation -reg. 

1,92,452/- 4850/- 500+12% 

GST 

15 days 



4 T-78/22-23 Sreekandeswaram Devaswom office, temple and 

Sadyalayam -Urgent maintenance and repair of electrical 

installations-Reg. 

1,38,012/- 3450/- 500+12% 

GST 

15 days 

5 T-79/22-23 Chettikulangara Devaswom in Mavelikkara Group- Hire 

charges for temporary lights and public addressing systems 

in connection with Kumba Bharani and Meenam Aswathy 

festival in 1198 ME (2022-23) -Reg 

1,39,692/- 3500/- 500+12% 

GST 

10 days 

6 T-80/22-23 Cheruvallikkavu Devaswom- Ettumanoor Group-Rewiring 

to the temple structure-reg. 

2,27,216/- 5700/- 500+12% 

GST 

20 days 

7 T-81/22-23 Aluva Mahadevar Devaswom in Paravoor group providing 

closed circuit television (CCTV) system on hire basis in 

connection with Sivarathri festival in 1198 ME -Reg 

………….. 2.5% of 

Quated rate 

500+12% 

GST 

11 days 

8 T-82/22-23 Erumeli Sastha Devaswom in Mundakayam group providing 

temporary light, illumination and public address system in 

connection with festival in 1198 ME (26/02/2023 to 

08/03/2023)- Reg. 

78,948/- 2000/- 500+12% 

GST 

11 days 

9 T-83/22-23 Aluva sreekrishnaswamy Devaswom and Dwaraka Guest 

House in Paravoor group - providing temporary light and 

illumination in connection with Mahasivarathri festival in 

1198 ME (16/02/2023 to 20/02/2023)-Reg. 

64,218/- 1650/- 500+12% 

GST 

6 days 

10 T-84/22-23 Ettumanoor Devaswom in Ettumanoor group providing 

temporary light, illumination and public address system in 

connection with Sivarathri festival in 1198 ME (17/02/2023 

to 19/02/2023). 

45,457/- 1150/- 300+12% 

GST 

4 days 

11 T-85/22-23 Aluva Mahadevar Devaswom in Paravoor Group - Urgent 

repair and replacements of the damaged LED sign board 

(OM NAMASIVAYA) -Reg 

………….. 2.5% of 

Quated rate 

700+12% 

GST 

7 days 

   



 

Tender Notice No. TDB/ED/T- 09/22-23  

  Tender Nos.    T-75/22-23 to T-85/22-23  

    Sale of Tender documents     06th   February 2023 till 1.00 PM   

 Last Date of receipt of Tender     06th   February 2023 till 3.00 PM   

 Time and date of Opening of Tender     06th   February 2023 at 3.30 PM   

   

  

 Terms and conditions   

  

1) While submitting application for issuance of tender schedule the contractor shall produce a Valid Contract License               

before the Divisional Accountant for verification.    

   

2) The EMD should be in the form of deposit receipt from any of the Nationalized / Scheduled Bank, pledged in favour of            the 

Executive Engineer, Electrical Division Chengannur    

    

3) Classification of contractors for electrical work ‘C’ Class up to 5 lakhs, ’B’ Class up to 25 lakh, ‘A’ Class above 25lakh    

   

4) If the last date of Tender falls on a holiday, the Tender will be received and opened in the next working day at the same            

time prescribed.    

    

5) All the other conditions of invitation of Tender in TDB will be applicable to this Tender also.    

     

6) More information will be available from the office of the under signed or from the section offices on all working days            

during working hours.    

                                                          



Special Condition  

  

*PWD Contractors should register themselves as a contractor in TDB before executing the agreement.  

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                  Sd/-   

                                                                   Rajesh Mohan. V   

Chengannur                                         Executive Engineer Electrical   

01/02/2023                                                 Travancore Devaswom Board    


